$28 per hour per guard for all locations, except $26.50 per hour per guard for the 

Rumrill Sports Complex.  All locations require a 4-hour minimum schedule. 

The total amount the City pays Contractor for security services at Rumrill Sports Complex and 
security and greeting services at City Hall shall not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($150,000) per fiscal year, for a total contract amount not to exceed Six Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($600,000) over four (4) fiscal years. Security services Contractor provides 
for private rentals of City facilities are not subject to the $150,000 total annual compensation limit.